
HEAVY DUTY POLY LOADING BLOCKS - SINCLAIR INTERNATIONAL
6.5X284 WIN HEAVY-DUTY LOADING BLOCK

These blocks are machined from solid white polyethylene providing the reloader
with a very durable, easy to clean loading block. Each block is machined to fit the
specific cases you reload and has finger grooves machined into the sides to
provide a sure grip. Each hole has a slight chamfer for easy case head entry. The
“Poly” blocks are dishwasher safe for easy cleaning. We use white polyethylene
because spilled powder shows up easily. These 50 round blocks are 1" thick to
provide deeper holes for your cases to sit in, great for medium and long length
cartridges.   The #749-001-844 block only has 32 holes due to the case head
size.

Attributes

Name: SINCLAIR INTERNATIONAL 6.5X284 WIN HEAVY-DUTY LOADING BLOCK
Manufacturer: SINCLAIR INTERNATIONAL
Product no.: 749001872
Mfr. No.: 08-4190
Cartridge: 284 Winchester
Material: Poly
Rounds Held: 50
Delivery weight: 0.34kg

Item details

Made in USA
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Sicherheitsanleitung für HEAVY DUTY POLY
LOADING BLOCKS

Einleitung
Danke, dass du die HEAVY DUTY POLY LOADING BLOCKS von Sinclair International gewählt hast. Diese
Anleitung bietet wichtige Sicherheitsanweisungen und Richtlinien, um eine sichere und effektive Nutzung des
Produkts zu gewährleisten. Bitte lese alle Abschnitte sorgfältig durch, bevor du die Ladeblöcke verwendest.

Allgemeine Sicherheitsrichtlinien
Stelle sicher, dass die Ladeblöcke in einem gut belüfteten Bereich verwendet werden.
Halte die Ladeblöcke außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren.
Überprüfe die Ladeblöcke regelmäßig auf Anzeichen von Abnutzung oder Beschädigung vor der Verwendung.
Verwende die Ladeblöcke nicht für andere Zwecke als die vorgesehene Nutzung.
Befolge stets die richtigen Wiederladepraktiken und Richtlinien, die von deinem WiederladegeräteHersteller
bereitgestellt werden.

Spezifische Sicherheitsvorkehrungen für die Nutzung
Vermeide es, übermäßiges Gewicht auf die Ladeblöcke zu legen, um Verformungen zu verhindern.
Setze die Blöcke nicht extremen Temperaturen oder direkter Sonneneinstrahlung über längere Zeit aus.
Reinige die Blöcke regelmäßig, um die Ansammlung von Schmutz oder Verunreinigungen zu verhindern.
Stelle sicher, dass alle Hülsen richtig in den Löchern sitzen, um versehentliche Verschüttungen oder
Fehlzündungen zu vermeiden.
Wenn du Reinigungsprodukte verwendest, stelle sicher, dass sie für die Verwendung auf
PolyethylenMaterialien sicher sind.

Anweisungen für Installation und Nutzung

Platzierung:

Stelle den Ladeblock auf eine stabile, flache Oberfläche, um sicherzustellen, dass er während der
Nutzung nicht umkippt.

Laden der Hülsen:

Setze die Hülsen in die vorgesehenen Löcher ein und stelle sicher, dass sie fest sitzen.
Nutze die Fingerkerben, um einen sicheren Griff beim Laden der Hülsen zu behalten.

Reinigung:

Reinige die Ladeblöcke nach der Verwendung mit warmem Seifenwasser oder stelle sie zur einfachen
Reinigung in die Spülmaschine.
Spüle gründlich, um Seifenreste zu entfernen, und lasse sie vollständig trocknen, bevor du sie lagerst.

Lagerung:

Lagere die Ladeblöcke an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort, fern von direkter Sonneneinstrahlung.
Vermeide es, schwere Gegenstände auf die Blöcke zu stapeln, um ihre Form und Integrität zu erhalten.

Entsorgungsanweisungen
Bei der Entsorgung der Ladeblöcke befolge die örtlichen Vorschriften zur Entsorgung von Kunststoffabfällen.
Wenn die Blöcke über die Nutzung hinaus beschädigt sind, ziehe in Betracht, sie zu recyceln, wenn in deiner
Nähe entsprechende Einrichtungen vorhanden sind.

Kontaktinformationen für weitere Unterstützung



Für alle Sicherheitsanfragen oder Bedenken bezüglich der HEAVY DUTY POLY LOADING BLOCKS siehe bitte die
Kontaktdaten des Herstellers, die mit deiner Produktverpackung bereitgestellt wurden.

Fazit
Indem du diese Sicherheitsanweisungen und Richtlinien befolgst, kannst du ein sicheres und effektives
Wiederladeerlebnis mit den HEAVY DUTY POLY LOADING BLOCKS gewährleisten. Bleibe stets über
Produktupdates und Rückrufe über die entsprechenden Kanäle informiert. Danke für deine Aufmerksamkeit für die
Sicherheit!
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Safety Instruction Guide for HEAVY DUTY POLY
LOADING BLOCKS

Introduction
Thank you for choosing the HEAVY DUTY POLY LOADING BLOCKS from Sinclair International. This guide provides
essential safety instructions and guidelines to ensure safe and effective use of the product. Please read all sections
carefully before using the loading blocks.

General Safety Guidelines
Ensure that the loading blocks are used in a wellventilated area.
Keep the loading blocks out of reach of children and pets.
Regularly inspect the loading blocks for any signs of wear or damage before use.
Do not use the loading blocks for any purpose other than their intended use.
Always follow proper reloading practices and guidelines as provided by your reloading equipment
manufacturer.

Specific Safety Precautions for Use
Avoid placing excessive weight on the loading blocks to prevent deformation.
Do not expose the blocks to extreme temperatures or direct sunlight for extended periods.
Clean the blocks regularly to prevent the buildup of debris or contaminants.
Ensure that all cases are properly seated in the holes to avoid accidental spills or misfires.
If using cleaning products, ensure they are safe for use on polyethylene materials.

Instructions for Installation and Usage

Placement:

Place the loading block on a stable, flat surface to ensure it does not tip over during use.

Loading Cases:

Insert the cases into the designated holes, ensuring they fit snugly.
Use the finger grooves to maintain a secure grip while loading the cases.

Cleaning:

After use, clean the loading blocks with warm soapy water or place them in the dishwasher for easy
cleaning.
Rinse thoroughly to remove any soap residue and allow to dry completely before storing.

Storage:

Store the loading blocks in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Avoid stacking heavy items on top of the blocks to maintain their shape and integrity.

Disposal Instructions
When disposing of the loading blocks, follow local regulations for plastic waste disposal.
If the blocks are damaged beyond use, consider recycling them if facilities are available in your area.

Contact Information for Further Support
For any safety inquiries or concerns regarding the HEAVY DUTY POLY LOADING BLOCKS, please refer to the
manufacturer's contact information provided with your product packaging.



Conclusion
By following these safety instructions and guidelines, you can ensure a safe and effective reloading experience with
the HEAVY DUTY POLY LOADING BLOCKS. Always stay informed about product safety updates and recalls
through the appropriate channels. Thank you for your attention to safety!
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Guía de Instrucciones de Seguridad para BLOQUES
DE CARGA POLI PESADOS

Introducción
Gracias por elegir los BLOQUES DE CARGA POLI PESADOS de Sinclair International. Esta guía proporciona
instrucciones y pautas de seguridad esenciales para garantizar el uso seguro y efectivo del producto. Por favor, lee
todas las secciones cuidadosamente antes de usar los bloques de carga.

Pautas Generales de Seguridad
Asegúrate de que los bloques de carga se utilicen en un área bien ventilada.
Mantén los bloques de carga fuera del alcance de niños y mascotas.
Inspecciona regularmente los bloques de carga en busca de signos de desgaste o daño antes de usarlos.
No utilices los bloques de carga para ningún propósito distinto al que están destinados.
Siempre sigue las prácticas y pautas de recarga adecuadas proporcionadas por el fabricante de tu equipo de
recarga.

Precauciones de Seguridad Específicas para el Uso
Evita colocar peso excesivo sobre los bloques de carga para prevenir deformaciones.
No expongas los bloques a temperaturas extremas o luz solar directa durante períodos prolongados.
Limpia los bloques regularmente para prevenir la acumulación de residuos o contaminantes.
Asegúrate de que todos los casquillos estén correctamente colocados en los agujeros para evitar derrames o
fallos accidentales.
Si usas productos de limpieza, asegúrate de que sean seguros para su uso en materiales de polietileno.

Instrucciones para la Instalación y Uso

Colocación:

Coloca el bloque de carga sobre una superficie estable y plana para asegurarte de que no se vuelque
durante el uso.

Cargando Casquillos:

Inserta los casquillos en los agujeros designados, asegurándote de que encajen de manera segura.
Usa las ranuras para los dedos para mantener un agarre seguro mientras cargas los casquillos.

Limpieza:

Después de usar, limpia los bloques de carga con agua tibia y jabón o colócalos en el lavavajillas para
facilitar la limpieza.
Enjuaga bien para eliminar cualquier residuo de jabón y deja secar completamente antes de guardar.

Almacenamiento:

Almacena los bloques de carga en un lugar fresco y seco, lejos de la luz solar directa.
Evita apilar objetos pesados sobre los bloques para mantener su forma e integridad.

Instrucciones de Eliminación
Al desechar los bloques de carga, sigue las regulaciones locales para la eliminación de desechos plásticos.
Si los bloques están dañados más allá de su uso, considera reciclarlos si hay instalaciones disponibles en tu
área.

Información de Contacto para Soporte Adicional



Para cualquier consulta o inquietud sobre la seguridad de los BLOQUES DE CARGA POLI PESADOS, por favor,
consulta la información de contacto del fabricante proporcionada con el empaque de tu producto.

Conclusión
Siguiendo estas instrucciones y pautas de seguridad, puedes garantizar una experiencia de recarga segura y
efectiva con los BLOQUES DE CARGA POLI PESADOS. Mantente siempre informado sobre las actualizaciones de
seguridad del producto y los retiros a través de los canales apropiados. ¡Gracias por tu atención a la seguridad!
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Guide de Sécurité pour les BLOCS DE CHARGEMENT
POLY ÉPAIS

Introduction
Merci d'avoir choisi les BLOCS DE CHARGEMENT POLY ÉPAIS de Sinclair International. Ce guide fournit des
instructions de sécurité essentielles et des lignes directrices pour garantir une utilisation sûre et efficace du produit.
Veuillez lire toutes les sections attentivement avant d'utiliser les blocs de chargement.

Lignes Directrices de Sécurité Générales
Assurezvous que les blocs de chargement sont utilisés dans un endroit bien ventilé.
Gardez les blocs de chargement hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques.
Inspectez régulièrement les blocs de chargement pour tout signe d'usure ou de dommage avant utilisation.
Ne pas utiliser les blocs de chargement à d'autres fins que celles pour lesquelles ils sont destinés.
Suivez toujours les pratiques et les lignes directrices appropriées de rechargement fournies par le fabricant de
votre équipement de rechargement.

Précautions de Sécurité Spécifiques à l'Utilisation
Évitez de placer un poids excessif sur les blocs de chargement pour prévenir la déformation.
Ne pas exposer les blocs à des températures extrêmes ou à la lumière directe du soleil pendant de longues
périodes.
Nettoyez régulièrement les blocs pour éviter l'accumulation de débris ou de contaminants.
Assurezvous que toutes les douilles sont correctement en place dans les trous pour éviter les déversements
accidentels ou les détonations imprévues.
Si vous utilisez des produits de nettoyage, assurezvous qu'ils sont sûrs pour une utilisation sur des matériaux
en polyéthylène.

Instructions pour l'Installation et l'Utilisation

Placement :

Placez le bloc de chargement sur une surface stable et plane pour garantir qu'il ne bascule pas
pendant l'utilisation.

Chargement des Douilles :

Insérez les douilles dans les trous désignés, en vous assurant qu'elles s'adaptent bien.
Utilisez les rainures pour les doigts pour maintenir une prise sécurisée lors du chargement des douilles.

Nettoyage :

Après utilisation, nettoyez les blocs de chargement avec de l'eau tiède savonneuse ou placezles au
lavevaisselle pour un nettoyage facile.
Rincez soigneusement pour éliminer tout résidu de savon et laissez sécher complètement avant de
ranger.

Stockage :

Rangez les blocs de chargement dans un endroit frais et sec, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil.
Évitez d'empiler des objets lourds sur les blocs pour maintenir leur forme et leur intégrité.

Instructions de Mise au Rebut
Lors de la mise au rebut des blocs de chargement, suivez les réglementations locales concernant l'élimination
des déchets plastiques.
Si les blocs sont endommagés audelà de leur utilisation, envisagez de les recycler si des installations sont
disponibles dans votre région.



Conclusion
En suivant ces instructions de sécurité et ces lignes directrices, vous pouvez garantir une expérience de
rechargement sûre et efficace avec les BLOCS DE CHARGEMENT POLY ÉPAIS. Restez toujours informé des
mises à jour de sécurité des produits et des rappels par le biais des canaux appropriés. Merci de votre attention à la
sécurité !
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Guida alle Istruzioni di Sicurezza per HEAVY DUTY
POLY LOADING BLOCKS

Introduzione
Grazie per aver scelto i HEAVY DUTY POLY LOADING BLOCKS di Sinclair International. Questa guida fornisce
istruzioni essenziali di sicurezza e linee guida per garantire un uso sicuro ed efficace del prodotto. Ti preghiamo di
leggere attentamente tutte le sezioni prima di utilizzare i blocchi di carico.

Linee Guida Generali di Sicurezza
Assicurati che i blocchi di carico siano utilizzati in un'area ben ventilata.
Tieni i blocchi di carico fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali domestici.
Ispeziona regolarmente i blocchi di carico per eventuali segni di usura o danni prima dell'uso.
Non utilizzare i blocchi di carico per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.
Segui sempre le pratiche e le linee guida di ricarica fornite dal produttore della tua attrezzatura di ricarica.

Precauzioni di Sicurezza Specifiche per l'Uso
Evita di posizionare un peso eccessivo sui blocchi di carico per prevenire deformazioni.
Non esporre i blocchi a temperature estreme o alla luce diretta del sole per periodi prolungati.
Pulisci regolarmente i blocchi per prevenire l'accumulo di detriti o contaminanti.
Assicurati che tutti i casi siano correttamente inseriti nei fori per evitare versamenti accidentali o colpi a vuoto.
Se utilizzi prodotti per la pulizia, assicurati che siano sicuri per l'uso su materiali in polietilene.

Istruzioni per l'Installazione e l'Uso

Posizionamento:

Posiziona il blocco di carico su una superficie stabile e piana per garantire che non si rovesci durante
l'uso.

Caricamento dei Casi:

Inserisci i casi nei fori designati, assicurandoti che si adattino saldamente.
Utilizza le scanalature per le dita per mantenere una presa sicura durante il caricamento dei casi.

Pulizia:

Dopo l'uso, pulisci i blocchi di carico con acqua calda e sapone o mettili in lavastoviglie per una pulizia
facile.
Risciacqua accuratamente per rimuovere eventuali residui di sapone e lascia asciugare completamente
prima di riporli.

Stoccaggio:

Conserva i blocchi di carico in un luogo fresco e asciutto, lontano dalla luce diretta del sole.
Evita di impilare oggetti pesanti sopra i blocchi per mantenere la loro forma e integrità.

Istruzioni per lo Smaltimento
Quando smaltisci i blocchi di carico, segui le normative locali per lo smaltimento dei rifiuti di plastica.
Se i blocchi sono danneggiati oltre l'uso, considera di riciclarli se le strutture sono disponibili nella tua zona.

Informazioni di Contatto per Ulteriore Supporto
Per eventuali domande o preoccupazioni relative alla sicurezza dei HEAVY DUTY POLY LOADING BLOCKS, ti
invitiamo a fare riferimento alle informazioni di contatto del produttore fornite con il tuo imballaggio del prodotto.



Conclusione
Seguendo queste istruzioni e linee guida di sicurezza, puoi garantire un'esperienza di ricarica sicura ed efficace con i
HEAVY DUTY POLY LOADING BLOCKS. Rimani sempre informato sugli aggiornamenti e sui richiami di sicurezza
del prodotto attraverso i canali appropriati. Grazie per la tua attenzione alla sicurezza!
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Instrukcja Bezpieczeństwa dla HEAVY DUTY POLY
LOADING BLOCKS

Wprowadzenie
Dziękujemy za wybór HEAVY DUTY POLY LOADING BLOCKS od Sinclair International. Niniejsza instrukcja zawiera
istotne informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa oraz wytyczne, które zapewnią bezpieczne i skuteczne użytkowanie
produktu. Proszę uważnie przeczytać wszystkie sekcje przed użyciem bloków ładunkowych.

Ogólne Wytyczne Bezpieczeństwa
Upewnij się, że bloki ładunkowe są używane w dobrze wentylowanym pomieszczeniu.
Trzymaj bloki ładunkowe z dala od dzieci i zwierząt domowych.
Regularnie sprawdzaj bloki ładunkowe pod kątem oznak zużycia lub uszkodzeń przed użyciem.
Nie używaj bloków ładunkowych do innych celów niż ich zamierzona funkcja.
Zawsze przestrzegaj właściwych praktyk i wytycznych dotyczących ponownego ładowania, zgodnie z
instrukcją producenta sprzętu do ładowania.

Specyficzne Środki Ostrożności podczas Użytkowania
Unikaj umieszczania nadmiernej wagi na blokach ładunkowych, aby zapobiec deformacji.
Nie narażaj bloków na ekstremalne temperatury ani bezpośrednie działanie promieni słonecznych przez
dłuższy czas.
Regularnie czyść bloki, aby zapobiec gromadzeniu się zanieczyszczeń lub resztek.
Upewnij się, że wszystkie łuski są prawidłowo osadzone w otworach, aby uniknąć przypadkowych rozlanych
lub niewłaściwych strzałów.
Jeśli używasz środków czyszczących, upewnij się, że są one bezpieczne do stosowania na materiałach
polietylenowych.

Instrukcje dotyczące Instalacji i Użytkowania

Umiejscowienie:

Umieść blok ładunkowy na stabilnej, płaskiej powierzchni, aby zapewnić, że nie przewróci się podczas
użytkowania.

Ładowanie Łusek:

Włóż łuski do wyznaczonych otworów, upewniając się, że pasują ciasno.
Użyj wyprofilowanych rowków na palce, aby utrzymać pewny chwyt podczas ładowania łusek.

Czyszczenie:

Po użyciu, czyść bloki ładunkowe ciepłą wodą z mydłem lub umieść je w zmywarce dla łatwego
czyszczenia.
Dokładnie spłucz, aby usunąć resztki mydła i pozwól im całkowicie wyschnąć przed przechowywaniem.

Przechowywanie:

Przechowuj bloki ładunkowe w chłodnym, suchym miejscu, z dala od bezpośredniego światła
słonecznego.
Unikaj układania ciężkich przedmiotów na blokach, aby zachować ich kształt i integralność.

Instrukcje dotyczące Utylizacji
Podczas utylizacji bloków ładunkowych, postępuj zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi utylizacji
odpadów plastikowych.
Jeśli bloki są uszkodzone i nie nadają się do użycia, rozważ ich recykling, jeśli w twoim rejonie są dostępne
odpowiednie zakłady.



Informacje Kontaktowe w Sprawie Dalszego Wsparcia
W przypadku jakichkolwiek pytań dotyczących bezpieczeństwa lub wątpliwości związanych z HEAVY DUTY POLY
LOADING BLOCKS, proszę skonsultować się z informacjami kontaktowymi producenta dostarczonymi w
opakowaniu produktu.

Zakończenie
Przestrzegając tych instrukcji bezpieczeństwa i wytycznych, możesz zapewnić sobie bezpieczne i skuteczne
doświadczenie ładowania z HEAVY DUTY POLY LOADING BLOCKS. Zawsze bądź na bieżąco z aktualizacjami
bezpieczeństwa produktu oraz informacjami o wycofaniach za pośrednictwem odpowiednich kanałów. Dziękujemy za
uwagę poświęconą bezpieczeństwu!
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Säkerhetsinstruktionsguide för HEAVY DUTY POLY
LOADING BLOCKS

Introduktion
Tack för att du valt HEAVY DUTY POLY LOADING BLOCKS från Sinclair International. Denna guide ger viktiga
säkerhetsinstruktioner och riktlinjer för att säkerställa säker och effektiv användning av produkten. Vänligen läs alla
avsnitt noggrant innan du använder laddningsblocken.

Allmänna säkerhetsriktlinjer
Se till att laddningsblocken används i ett välventilerat område.
Håll laddningsblocken utom räckhåll för barn och husdjur.
Inspektera regelbundet laddningsblocken för eventuella tecken på slitage eller skador före användning.
Använd inte laddningsblocken för något annat syfte än deras avsedda användning.
Följ alltid korrekta omladdningspraxis och riktlinjer som tillhandahålls av tillverkaren av din
omladdningsutrustning.

Specifika säkerhetsåtgärder för användning
Undvik att placera överdriven vikt på laddningsblocken för att förhindra deformation.
Utsätt inte blocken för extrema temperaturer eller direkt solljus under längre perioder.
Rengör blocken regelbundet för att förhindra ansamling av skräp eller föroreningar.
Se till att alla hylsor är korrekt placerade i hålen för att undvika oavsiktliga spill eller missfire.
Om du använder rengöringsprodukter, se till att de är säkra för användning på polyetenmaterial.

Instruktioner för installation och användning

Placering:

Placera laddningsblocken på en stabil, plan yta för att säkerställa att de inte välter under användning.

Laddning av hylsor:

Sätt in hylsorna i de avsedda hålen och se till att de passar tätt.
Använd fingerfårorna för att upprätthålla ett säkert grepp medan du laddar hylsorna.

Rengöring:

Efter användning, rengör laddningsblocken med varmt såpvatten eller placera dem i diskmaskinen för
enkel rengöring.
Skölj noggrant för att ta bort eventuella tvålrester och låt torka helt innan förvaring.

Förvaring:

Förvara laddningsblocken på en sval, torr plats borta från direkt solljus.
Undvik att stapla tunga föremål ovanpå blocken för att bevara deras form och integritet.

Avfallshanteringsinstruktioner
När du gör dig av med laddningsblocken, följ lokala regler för plastavfallshantering.
Om blocken är skadade bortom användning, överväg att återvinna dem om anläggningar finns tillgängliga i ditt
område.

Kontaktinformation för vidare support
För eventuella säkerhetsfrågor eller bekymmer angående HEAVY DUTY POLY LOADING BLOCKS, vänligen
hänvisa till tillverkarens kontaktinformation som tillhandahålls med din produktförpackning.



Slutsats
Genom att följa dessa säkerhetsinstruktioner och riktlinjer kan du säkerställa en säker och effektiv
omladdningsupplevelse med HEAVY DUTY POLY LOADING BLOCKS. Håll dig alltid informerad om produktens
säkerhetsuppdateringar och återkallelser genom lämpliga kanaler. Tack för din uppmärksamhet på säkerhet!
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Bezpečnostní pokyny pro HEAVY DUTY POLY
LOADING BLOCKS

Úvod
Děkujeme, že jste si vybrali HEAVY DUTY POLY LOADING BLOCKS od společnosti Sinclair International. Tento
průvodce poskytuje základní bezpečnostní pokyny a směrnice k zajištění bezpečného a efektivního používání
produktu. Před použitím nabíjecích bloků si prosím pečlivě přečtěte všechny části.

Obecné bezpečnostní pokyny
Ujistěte se, že nabíjecí bloky používáte v dobře větrané oblasti.
Uchovávejte nabíjecí bloky mimo dosah dětí a domácích zvířat.
Pravidelně kontrolujte nabíjecí bloky na jakékoli známky opotřebení nebo poškození před použitím.
Nepoužívejte nabíjecí bloky k žádnému jinému účelu, než k jakému jsou určeny.
Vždy dodržujte správné postupy a pokyny pro přebíjení, jak je uvedeno výrobcem vašeho vybavení pro
přebíjení.

Specifické bezpečnostní opatření pro použití
Vyvarujte se umisťování nadměrné hmotnosti na nabíjecí bloky, aby nedošlo k deformaci.
Neexponujte bloky extrémním teplotám nebo přímému slunečnímu záření po delší dobu.
Pravidelně čistěte bloky, abyste zabránili hromadění nečistot nebo kontaminantů.
Ujistěte se, že všechny náboje jsou správně usazeny v otvorech, aby se předešlo náhodnému rozlití nebo
selhání.
Pokud používáte čisticí prostředky, ujistěte se, že jsou bezpečné pro použití na polyethylenových materiálech.

Pokyny pro instalaci a používání

Umístění:

Umístěte nabíjecí blok na stabilní, rovný povrch, abyste zajistili, že se během používání nepřevrátí.

Nabíjení nábojů:

Vložte náboje do určených otvorů a ujistěte se, že pevně sedí.
Použijte drážky pro prsty, abyste udrželi bezpečný úchop při nabíjení nábojů.

Údržba:

Po použití vyčistěte nabíjecí bloky teplou mýdlovou vodou nebo je umístěte do myčky na nádobí pro
snadné čištění.
Důkladně opláchněte, abyste odstranili zbytky mýdla, a nechte je úplně oschnout před uložením.

Skladování:

Skladujte nabíjecí bloky na chladném, suchém místě mimo přímé sluneční světlo.
Vyvarujte se skládání těžkých předmětů na bloky, abyste udrželi jejich tvar a integritu.

Pokyny pro likvidaci
Při likvidaci nabíjecích bloků dodržujte místní předpisy pro likvidaci plastového odpadu.
Pokud jsou bloky poškozeny natolik, že již nejsou použitelné, zvažte jejich recyklaci, pokud jsou ve vaší
oblasti k dispozici zařízení.

Kontaktní informace pro další podporu
Pro jakékoli dotazy nebo obavy týkající se HEAVY DUTY POLY LOADING BLOCKS se prosím obraťte na kontaktní
informace výrobce uvedené v balení vašeho produktu.



Závěr
Dodržováním těchto bezpečnostních pokynů a směrnic můžete zajistit bezpečné a efektivní přebíjecí zkušenosti s
HEAVY DUTY POLY LOADING BLOCKS. Vždy zůstaňte informováni o aktualizacích bezpečnosti produktu a
výzvách k vrácení prostřednictvím příslušných kanálů. Děkujeme za vaši pozornost k bezpečnosti!


